

Jammu & Kashmir Govt. Economic Reconstruction Agency 2nd Floor ERA Commercial Complex, Srinagar 2nd Floor, JKPCC Building Rail Head Complex, Jammu



ORDER NO:122JK ERA of 2019 DATED: 29, 11.2019

Post facto sanction is hereby accorded to the extension in the contractual term of the following officials of J&K ERA upto 30th April 2020, or till the date of their actual requirement in J&K ERA whichever is earlier.

S.NO	Name of the officials	Designation
1.	Sh. Mohammad Reaiz Ali	Orderly cum Driver PIU, ERA Jammu
3.	Sh. Rajneesh Kumar	Orderly PIU, ERA Jammu
4.	Smt. Poli Devi	Orderly PIU, ERA Jammu

Other terms and conditions as stipulated in their initial appointment order shall remain same.

Chief Executive Officer
//J&K ERA/ JTFRP

No: ERA/CEO/101/Adm/4052-56

Dated: 🔊 11.2019

Copy to:-

- 1. Director Finance, J&K ERA for information.
- 2. Director, Jammu, J&K ERA for information
- 3. Accounts Officer PIU ERA, Jammu for Information.
- 4. System Manager ERA, Jammu for digitization.
- 5. Officals mentioned from SNo.01 to 04 for information and compliance.